#### <u>EXHIBIT "E"</u> GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

### 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and **Berlin Public Schools -SAU3** ("Originating LEA") which is dated **August 30, 2024**, to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") from Massachusetts, Maine, Missouri, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, or Vermont who accepts this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statutes; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in the originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form.

Subscribing LEAs should send the signed **<u>Exhibit "E"</u>** to Provider at the following email address:

privacy-agreements@ck12.org.

CK-12 Foundation	Docusigned by: Miral Shali			
BY:	81C4BF5FA8444CF	Date:	8/29/24	

Printed Name: \_\_\_\_Miral Shah\_\_\_\_\_Title/Position: \_\_Chief Technology & Product Officer\_

### 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by agreeing to CK-12's Terms of Use, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA and the accompanying Exhibits with regards to the accounts sanctioned by the LEA under the noted domain(s) for the term of the DPA between the **Berlin Public Schools - SAU3** and the Provider. **This DPA shall become effective on the seventh (7<sup>th</sup>) day following the date of confirmed receipt of the Subscribing LEA's signature on this offer document by the Provider.** 

Subscribing LEA: (School District Name): BY: Joey Gatta		Concord School District SAU8			
		Date:9/3/2024			
Printed Name: Joey Gatta		Title/Position: District Technology Coordinator			
SCHOOL DISTRICT DOMAIN(S): SAU8					
	(e.g.	@myschool.com and @student.myschool.org)			
DESIGNATED	REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA	A:			
Name:	Joey Gatta				
Title:	District technology coordinator				
Address:	38 Liberty St, Concord, NH 03301				
Telephone Number: (603) 225-0811					
	igatta@cau8 arg				

# CK12\_ExhibitE\_2024

Final Audit Report

2024-09-03

Created:	2024-08-31
Dur.	Pamah Hawlow (rhawlow@too coop org)
By:	Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAX9s7XKe5mwPSkQmkYeXWm-j2mpxhluQh

## "CK12\_ExhibitE\_2024" History

- Document created by Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org) 2024-08-31 - 4:57:24 PM GMT
- Document emailed to jgatta@sau8.org for signature 2024-08-31 - 4:57:32 PM GMT
- Email viewed by jgatta@sau8.org 2024-09-03 - 12:05:27 PM GMT
- Signer jgatta@sau8.org entered name at signing as Joey Gatta 2024-09-03 - 12:08:28 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Joey Gatta (jgatta@sau8.org) Signature Date: 2024-09-03 - 12:08:30 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-09-03 - 12:08:30 PM GMT